TENDER DOCUMENT: IIM-R/ITRC/FY2025-26/OTE/01 

Online Open Tender Inquiry 

Invitation for online Bids for “ONSITE SUPPLY/PURCHASE OF DIGITALTABLETS 
(692 Nos.)” (Title of RFP) No. IIM-R/ITRC/FY2025-26/OTE/01 dated:04/02/2026 

Processing fee:Rs.5,900/- (Rupees Five Thousand Nine hundred only, 
Compulsory & Non-refundable in all cases) and EMD of INR 1,34,248/- should be 
submitted online(IMPS/NEFT/RTGS)  to Acct. No. 252201000421, Bank-ICICI 
Bank, IIM Rohtak Branch, IFSC-ICIC0007244, in favor of “Indian Institute of 
Management Rohtak” (a proof should be attached as scan copy along with

[...]

within 14 days after issue of work order in form of insurance safety bond or demand draft or 
fixed deposit or BG or in online payment mode. Security deposit will be returned after 
successful completion of warranty period without interest. 

8. Approximate Tender Value (In Rs.) Rs. 67,12,400/- (Rupees Sixty Seven Lakhs Twelve Thousand Four Hundred only (Including 
GST). 

9. Period of validity of Tender/Bids Minimum 90 days from closing date.  
10. Online bid opening Online on Tender wizards website: Room No.101 (First  Floor),  Administrative  block  of  

IIM Rohtak (New Campus at Sunaria, Rohtak, Haryana PIN - 124010).

[...]

Buyer also reserves the right to withdraw the RFP, should it become necessary at any stage. 

Part I – General Information 

1. Last date and time for online submission of the bids: Tenders have to be submitted online till 25/02/2026 at 11 am 

(Date to be mentioned in the format of DD/MM/YYYY) Processing fee: Rs.5900/- (Rupees Five Thousand Nine hundred only, Compulsory & Non- 
refundable in all cases) and EMD of Rs.1,34,248./- s h o u l d  be submitted online (IMPS/NEFT/RTGS) to Acct. No. 252201000421, Bank-ICICI Bank, IIM 
Rohtak Branch, IFSC- ICIC0007244, in favor of “Indian Institute of Management Rohtak” bids must be uploaded online by the due date and time as given above